

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 21

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

Page 9, following line 6:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* Sec. 9. AS 39.30.090 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

(c) When the Department of Administration receives a resolution from a governmental unit authorizing participation under a state group insurance policy, before the commissioner of administration approves the participation, the department shall investigate the potential cost of admitting the unit, including whether as a result of admitting the unit the rates of eligible employees will increase or decrease, and provide actuarial analysis to the legislature."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 9, line 23:

Delete "1 - 10"

Insert "1 - 11"

Page 9, lines 24 - 25:

Delete "1 - 10"

Insert "1 - 11"

Page 10, line 10:

Delete "12 and 13"

Insert "13 and 14"

1

2 Page 10, line 11:

3 Delete "sec. 14"

4 Insert "sec. 15"